	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	06-30	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Paten	Patent and PATE	06-30-200	)5 ////////////////////////////////////		
1.	Name of conveying party Zhi-ming ZHANG		103033360			
2.	Name and Address of re	ceiving party(ies):		2 ⊂ 2 0 1 0		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRON 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeo Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea			112959 11/1		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem Other: Execution Date(s): June	ent (	Merger Change of Name			
4.	Application number(s)	r patent number(s):	a new application.			
		ing filed after filing of on No(s). , filed ; or ssued .	the application:			
5.	Name and address of pa STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gene M. Garn</u> 1201 New York Ave., N. Washington, D.C. 2000	<u>ner, II</u> W., Suite 700	ondence concerning do Our Docket: <u>179</u>	cument should be mailed: <u>93.1375</u>		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be	(\$ 40.00 charged to deposit a		on in Assignment)		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19 Account) (Attach duplicate copy o			be charged to this Depos		
<u>Gene</u> Nam	<u>e M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34</u> e of Person Signing	1 <u>,172</u>	M Andre			
		DO NOT USE TI	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet		
05 HTF	CKLU1 00000024 14459116	<b>\</b>				
21	40.00 OP	)				

1

PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0399

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undereigned inventor(s) (hereinalier, "ASSIGNOR") by (asset Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS/GNEE(S)).

## SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Meeten-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suvion-si -Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereineder, "ASSIGNEE"), the means of which is hereby ecknowiedged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby solls, assigns and ministers to ASSIONEE the entire and evaluation right, this and interest to the invention circulard (Title of Innention)

## DEBLOCKING METHOD AND APPARATUS USING EDGE FLOW-DIRECTED FILTER AND CURVELET TRANSFORM

relating to international Patent Application PCT/\_ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was excauted as even date here with or, if not so corecuted, was:

(a) executed on \_\_\_\_\_ June 2005

(Insert die e of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on	Any registered anomey of STAAS & MALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sulle 700, Washington, D.C. 20003 (202434-1500) is hereby
Scria) No/;	authorized in maint in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuotion, division, renewal, substitute, release or reasonination application based theread, for the full term or terms for which the said Lenew Patent(s) may be granted and including any examinations thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agroe(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desimble or expedient, for ecoling, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patente), in any interference, missue, recommendation, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation of other legal propositions which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including expande characterized and declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

(Date)

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affindi his/hertheir signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(cs))

Zhang zhang	2005.0	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				,
			•	

## PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 06/23/2005